Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F51136ADLJ#20 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (3/23)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number of
Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access
States
R01DS0216EJ0110 Rev.1.10 Page 34 of 131
Mar 31, 2016
RX113 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 7179h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 121 DTCER121 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Ah ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 122 DTCER122 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Dh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 125 DTCER125 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 717Eh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 126 DTCER126 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7181h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 129 DTCER129 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7182h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 130 DTCER130 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7183h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 131 DTCER131 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7184h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 132 DTCER132 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7186h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 134 DTCER134 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7187h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 135 DTCER135 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7188h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 136 DTCER136 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7189h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 137 DTCER137 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ah ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 138 DTCER138 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Bh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 139 DTCER139 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Ch ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 140 DTCER140 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 718Dh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 141 DTCER141 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AEh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 174 DTCER174 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71AFh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 175 DTCER175 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B1h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 177 DTCER177 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B2h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 178 DTCER178 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B4h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 180 DTCER180 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B5h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 181 DTCER181 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B7h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 183 DTCER183 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71B8h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 184 DTCER184 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BBh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 187 DTCER187 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71BCh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 188 DTCER188 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D7h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 215 DTCER215 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71D8h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 216 DTCER216 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DBh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 219 DTCER219 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DCh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 220 DTCER220 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71DFh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 223 DTCER223 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E0h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 224 DTCER224 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E3h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 227 DTCER227 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E4h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 228 DTCER228 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E7h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 231 DTCER231 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71E8h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 232 DTCER232 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EBh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 235 DTCER235 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71ECh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 236 DTCER236 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71EFh ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 239 DTCER239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F0h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 240 DTCER240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F7h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 247 DTCER247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 71F8h ICU DTC Activation Enable Register 248 DTCER248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7202h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 02 IER02 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7203h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 03 IER03 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7204h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 04 IER04 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7205h ICU Interrupt Request Enable Register 05 IER05 8 8 2 ICLK

Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (13/23)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number of
Bits
Access
Size
Number of Access
States
R01DS0216EJ0110 Rev.1.10 Page 44 of 131
Mar 31, 2016
RX113 Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 B10Bh ELC Event Link Setting Register 10 ELSR10 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B10Dh ELC Event Link Setting Register 12 ELSR12 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B10Fh ELC Event Link Setting Register 14 ELSR14 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B110h ELC Event Link Setting Register 15 ELSR15 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B112h ELC Event Link Setting Register 17 ELSR17 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B113h ELC Event Link Setting Register 18 ELSR18 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B114h ELC Event Link Setting Register 19 ELSR19 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B115h ELC Event Link Setting Register 20 ELSR20 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B117h ELC Event Link Setting Register 22 ELSR22 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B119h ELC Event Link Setting Register 24 ELSR24 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B11Ah ELC Event Link Setting Register 25 ELSR25 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B11Fh ELC Event Link Option Setting Register A ELOPA 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B120h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register B ELOPB 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B121h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register C ELOPC 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
0008 B122h ELC Event Link Option Setting Register D ELOPD 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB